

*

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 379 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 14820/2009

AAREM SUBBA NARASA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAKANTH REDDY, CHEIF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 393 of 2009

(For prel.hearing)

Date: 05/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mayank K.Nigam,Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy,Adv.

Ch. Leela Sarvoswar,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance is dispensed with.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER