

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 379 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 14820/2009

AAREM SUBBA NARASA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAKANTH REDDY, CHEIF SECRETARY Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 393 of 2009

Date: 13/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Contempt Petition No.379/2009 Learned Counsel for the
Petitioner was directed to cure the defects as a last chance .
Defects not cured. Learned Counsel seeks time. Rejected. Hence
place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate
orders.

In Contempt Petition No.393/2009 respondent have appeared.
Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing Counter
Affidavit, if any.

List the matter on 29.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar