

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 379 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 14820/2009

AAREM SUBBA NARASA REDDY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAKANTH REDDY, CHEIF SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. C.K.Sucharita,Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time granted to file the  
reply in contempt petition.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER