

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 379 OF 2009 IN SLP(C) 14820/2009

AAREM SUBBA NARASA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMAKANTH REDDY, CHEIF SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 393 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 03/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. I. VenkataNarayana, Sr. Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petitions are dismissed as
withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

CORRECTED COPY

(VINOD KULVI)

COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]

CORRECTED COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 379 OF 2009

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 14820 OF 2009

AAREM SUBBA NARASA REDDY

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

R. RAMKANTH REDDY, CHIEF SECRETARY RESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 393 OF 2009
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 14820 OF 2009

PALLE YELLA REDDY & ORS. PETITIONERS

VERSUS

R. RAMKANTH REDDY, CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS..... RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao states that in view of subsequent developments, the contempt petitions be dismissed as withdrawn.

Ordered, as prayed for.

.....J
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

.....J
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

CORRECTED COPY

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 03, 2010.